PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7567361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITAY SHERMAN	09/30/2022
ELIESER MACH	08/17/2022
GUY RAVEH	09/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWERMAT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Street Address:	94 SHLOMO SCHMELTZER RD.
Internal Address:	OFER PARK, ALON B BLDG.
City:	PETAH TIKVA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4970602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17467329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: alopez@vklaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH P. BOOS

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POW2-NP226US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. BOOS
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH P. BOOS/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=POW2-NP226US Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=POW2-NP226US Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507520467 REEL: 061267 FRAME: 0301

Attorney Docket No.: POW2-NP226US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

- (A) Itay Sherman, residing in Hod-Hasharon, Israel,
- (B) Elieser Mach, residing in Rosh Tzurim, Israel,
- (C) Guy Raveh, residing in Mevo Beitar, Israel

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery and/or invention entitled:

DETECTION OF FOREIGN OBJECT AND FRIENDLY METAL

for which U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application No. 17/467,329, entitled as above, was filed on September 6, 2021, and

WHEREAS:

Powermat Technologies Ltd., a Israel Corporation, having its administrative offices located at 94 Shlomo Schmeltzer Rd., Ofer Park, Alon B Bldg., Petah Tikva 4970602, Israel,

and which, together with its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, hereinafter referred to as the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for the invention by the application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue and/or any other application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I/WE, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for the invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I/WE, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I/we have full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred, and set over.

1

PATENT REEL: 061267 FRAME: 0302 I/WE, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I/we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, communicate to the ASSIGNEE as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, the applications, and the Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, and that if reissues or reexaminations of the Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisionals, continuations, or continuations-in-part of the application shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, I/we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reexamination, and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, or reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE. If this Agreement is signed electronically (e.g., via DocuSign, Adobe Sign, Hello Sign, electronically drawn, or the like), by signing this Agreement electronically, the undersigned agree that the undersigned's electronic signature is the legal equivalent of the undersigned's manual signature on this Agreement. The undersigned further agree that use of a touch pad, keyboard, key pad, mouse or other device to select a signature item, button, icon or a similar act/action constitutes the undersigned's signature as if manually signed by the undersigned.

executed this	Signature of inventors
Date: 9/30/2022 10:21 AM EDT	Itay Sherman
Date: 8/17/2022 9:22 AM EDT	Cocusigned by: Elieser Mach
Dale.	Elieser Mach
Date: 19/8/2022 7:52 AM EDT	491D867E1DFE408 Guy Raveh